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# Edit this form

73 responses

View all responses Publish analytics

Summary

1. My child is happy at school [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 57 78.1%
Agree 15 20.5%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

2. My child has friends at school. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 42 57.5%
Agree 26 35.6%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 4 5.5%

3. There is a happy atmosphere at school. [Wellbeing]
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know
0 10 20 30 40 50
Strongly Agree 58 79.5%
Agree 15 20.5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

4. | feel welcome when | come into school. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

Strongly Agree 64 87.7%

Agree 8 1%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

5. Astley Park School has a good reputation. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Strongly Agree 66  90.4%
Agree 7 9.6%
Disagree 0 0%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wP3gCyeSE_qgArFelU4iz90XR-WUHRAG6fDHF_8AZYk/viewanalytics#responses

2/20



11/9/2017 Parent/Carer Questionnaire 2017 - Google Forms
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

6. The school buildings are well maintained. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 55 75.3%
Agree 17 23.3%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

7. The school site is sufficiently secure. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 53 72.6%
Agree 18 24.7%

Disagree 2 2.7%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

8. The classrooms are clean, tidy, and attractive and provide an effective
working environment for my child. [Wellbeing]
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50
Don't know 0 0%

9. The outdoor environment at school is effective in supporting creativity and
learning. [Wellbeing]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 55 75.3%
Agree 16 21.9%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 1 1.4%

10. | am kept well informed about what my child is learning in school.
[Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 44 60.3%
Agree 25 34.2%

Disagree 2 2.7%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 2 2.7%
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11. My child is making good progress. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 46 63%
Agree 21 28.8%

Disagree 2 2.7%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 4 5.5%

12. | am kept well informed about how my child is getting on. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disa...

Don't know

o

10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 45 61.6%
Agree 23 31.5%

Disagree 2 2.7%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 3 4.1%

13. The school encourages my child to work to the best of their ability.
[Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

o
-
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Strongly Agree 53  72.6%
Agree 17 23.3%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 3 4.1%

14. The teaching at Astley Park School is good. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 55 75.3%
Agree 17 23.3%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 1 1.4%

15. Astley Park School has high expectations for my child. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 47 64.4%
Agree 21 28.8%

Disagree 3 4.1%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 2 2.7%

16. The school ensures that my child reaches their full potential. [Curriculum]
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40
Agree 22 30.1%

Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 3 4.1%

17. | feel my child has too much homework. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 5 6.8%
Agree 0 0%

Disagree 47 64.4%

Strongly Disagree 16  21.9%
Don't know 5 6.8%

18. | feel my child has too little homework. [Curriculum]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30

Strongly Agree 6 8.2%
Agree 19 26%

Disagree 35 47.9%

Strongly Disagree 9 12.3%

Don't know 4 5.5%
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19. School trips and visits are worthwhile experiences. [Enrichment and Extra
Curricular Activities]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 58 79.5%
Agree 15 20.5%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

20. School provides a varied range of enrichment weeks and activities.
[Enrichment and Extra Curricular Activities]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 48 65.8%
Agree 24 32.9%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 1 1.4%

21. School runs enough after school clubs. [Enrichment and Extra Curricular
Activities]
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 5 10 15 20
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22. | think the school’s system of rewarding and praising children are effective.
[Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

Strongly Agree 55 75.3%
Agree 18 24.7%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

23. | think the school’s system of discipline is effective. [Behaviour and Pastoral
Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 41  56.2%
Agree 27 37%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 5 6.8%
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24. | am confident that the school deals with inappropriate behaviour effectively.

[Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30

Strongly Agree 40 54.8%
Agree 29 39.7%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 4 5.5%

25. The school’s values and attitudes have a positive effect on my child.

[Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 53  72.6%
Agree 17 23.3%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 2 2.7%

26. The school treats my child fairly. [Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50
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Strongly Agree 59  80.8%
Agree 14 192%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

27. My child is confident that should they have a problem, there is someone
they can go to in school who will listen to them. [Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disa...

Don't know

Strongly Agree 52  71.2%
Agree 17 23.3%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 4 5.5%

28. My child enjoys playtimes and lunchtimes. [Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 48 65.8%
Agree 21 28.8%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 4 5.5%

29. My child finds school meals enjoyable. [Behaviour and Pastoral Care]
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

o
[6)]

10 15 20 25 30
Strongly Agree 32 43.8%
Agree 21 28.8%
Disagree 2 2.7%
Strongly Disagree 1 1.4%
Don'tknow 17 23.3%

30. School helps to promote a healthy lifestyle. [Behaviour and Pastoral Care]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

o

10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 41  56.2%
Agree 26 35.6%

Disagree 2 2.7%

Strongly Disagree 1 1.4%
Don't know 3 4.1%

31. 1 think members of staff at the school are approachable. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 57 78.1%
Agree 16 21.9%
Disagree 0 0%
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Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

32. Parent/Carer consultation meetings provide me with the information |
require about my child’s progress and achievement. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 55 75.3%
Agree 16 21.9%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 2 2.7%

33. The end of year school report provides me with the information | require
about my child’s progress and achievement. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 56 76.7%
Agree 14 19.2%

Disagree 2 2.7%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 1 1.4%

34. The school newsletter provides me with clear information regarding what
has happened in school but also about future events. [Communication]
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13/20



11/9/2017 Parent/Carer Questionnaire 2017 - Google Forms

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disa...

Don't know
0 10 20 30 40
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

35. The school website provides me with clear information regarding what has
happened in school but also about future events. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40

Strongly Agree 50 68.5%
Agree 19 26%

Disagree 1 1.4%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 3 4.1%

36. | understand the role of the school Governors. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 5 10 15 20 25

Strongly Agree 30 41.1%
Agree 27 37%

Disagree 5 6.8%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don'tknow 11 15.1%
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37. | feel that | can approach the school if | have a concern. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 58 79.5%
Agree 15 20.5%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

38. | believe my concerns would be dealt by the school in a satisfactory manner.

[Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 54  74%
Agree 19 26%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

39. The school is led and managed well. [Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
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Strongly Agree 63  86.3%
Agree 10 13.7%

Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 0 0%

40. The school encourages parents/carers to play an active part in school life.
[Communication]

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disa...

Don't know

0 10 20 30 40 50

Strongly Agree 56  76.7%
Agree 16 21.9%

Disagree 0 0%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't know 1 1.4%

Please use this section to expand on your opinions or to
provide more personal feedback

What does the school do particularly well?

Nurtures my child very well and helps him gain confidence in his abilities
Trips

Gives children the correct environment to grow in confidence
Communication and being very helpful even with problems at home.
everything

Cares for and fully understands our child's needs

Provides a safe, effective and happy environment for learning
Everything

Keep me informed with the progress of my child

Effective teaching and positive values

Communicate with parents. The personal touch. Put the children first. Create a fun

environment. Movie nights.

Treats my child as an individual and finds her strengths

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wP3gCyeSE_qgArFelU4iz90XR-WUHRAB6fDHF_8AZYk/viewanalytics#responses
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Everything! The staff and leadership of the school is fully supportive of the children's teaching
and learning and allows them to fulfill their potential in every area -thank you for all your hard

work

Everything

School does everything well

Giving my daughter a positive self image

Create a happy and vibrant learning environment for my child.

Educating life skills which are important for adulthood

Out

Making pupils more confident

Build confidence and are great at supporting the family as a whole

Teach Ansdan

Communicate and understand

Does a good job.

| love the attitude that staff have about the learning development of my child
Treats all children equally

| think it's fantastic that the children have so many opportunities to go out in the community.
Teach

They always keep me informed of events and activities that are happening during the week.
Spends the time needed to help Kieran in his weakest areas

The school values each individual pupil & strives to gain the best from them
Bought my child on loads

Know our child well

Communicates well with parents and looks after the concerns of the kids

Treat all children as individuals and differentiates to their needs. Topic/project experiential

learner led learning is evident.
Supportive and loving environment, our daughter really enjoys coming to school

Enrichment activities

What improvements do you feel have been made this year?

Reading and writing

End of year report was fantastic for the parents and pupil to read and discuss
His talking and politeness.

Everything is fine

Staff wise nothing at all......! Very disappointed about holiday club
Confidence building

Improved security

Fantastic detailed report, pleasure to view & read.

Made friends and behaviour improved

Speech

None

Natasha's progress has been great this year.
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wP3gCyeSE_qgArFelU4iz90XR-WUHRAB6fDHF_8AZYk/viewanalytics#responses 17/20
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Social skills have improved immensely
Security fence, additional trips to encourage use of money in real life experience, ICT,SALT.
Facebook and text service has been great for keeping us informed of what's happening
Security with the new entrance system
Communication- really like the new news letters/flyers
A lot in all his subjects
Socially more aware and getting really independent
Progression of my child's learning
Online school updates
The school is constantly making improvents the cycle track is fab.
None needed
| wasn't particularly active in the schooling last year so | have nothing to compare with.
Improved confidence socially and academically
Nothing
Communication & reporting
| feel that in My child's final year she has been pushed to work to the maximum of her ability
The move over to electronic evidence will be a positive improvement.
Email communications and building security noticeably improved

Cycle track

How do you think the school could be improved and developed further?

| can't think of anything.

Let me know regularly of child's progress
Holiday club....... !

N/a

Already good

School leaving times the specified end time of school is 3.15 however pupils leave earlier
which is a struggle when parents are working. There is also no after school club which my

son enjoyed.

More parking. After school clubs.

Training for parents on signing

N/A

More activities at lunchtime. Extra curricular activities outside of school time.
| think the children need more homework

More links with external activities (brownies / guides etc)

Girls club was great, a real positive impact on my daughter pity funding was unavailable due

to government cutbacks was unable to continue.
16-18 years education would be brilliant.
None

Honest answer is | don't know where improvements could be as | am so pleased with the
school in general

Can on like they have been doing

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wP3gCyeSE_qgArFelU4iz90XR-WUHRAB6fDHF_8AZYk/viewanalytics#responses 18/20



11/9/2017

Parent/Carer Questionnaire 2017 - Google Forms
Can't think of anything!
No
Doing a great job with committed staff
| am happy with everything.
| don't think much could be improved
Better access and parking although this would be a problem

By providing a post 16 college for those pupils who would not cope well in mainstream

environment

Nothimg

| think the school is pretty much as good as it gets and no real improvements are needed
Develop links with main stream secondary schools.

By having a 16 - 19 capability!!!

Nothing

Any other comments?

None
Na

Absolutely amazing school with amazing staff....... truly a wonderful environment for my
daughter......couldn't be happier with progress......bring back the holiday club....... please......!

Very very happy with our child's progress

This is an excellent school for children with learning disabilities

The best decision we made was moving our child to this school, such a positive, caring and
safe environment.

| am happy with Josephs progress.

We are delighted with school. My child is very happy, loves school and all the opportunities it
has offered. It is incredibly well led by a vibrant engaging headteacher who knows his pupils.
Thank you to all the staff for their hard work.

| feel the homework is a good balance - hence the answers given around homework

| just want to thank all the staff at astley park for all the years of hard work you have put in

and my child has had the best start he could possibly have to support him in his future life.

| love everything that the school do with my child. | have a lot of admiration for the head and
his staff for the way he treats the children. | know that my child is at a school that wants him

to learn and develop. Thank you so very much for everything.

Good school Fantastic Headmaster

Really happy this year with progress and being kept informed.

| am very grateful for all the help & support we have been given over the past 12 years.
Astley park school is a fantastic school and | will be sad to say farewell. Keep up the good
work!! Thank you

Nothimg

Through out my child's time at astley park all the teachers and members of staff have been
very approachable and friendly

My son is gaining invaluable life skills as well as academic skills, | am extremely happy with
this balance and how he's developing into a confident independent young man.
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Thanks to all the staff and supporters at school - we have been blessed that our daughter
has had such a safe and nurturing space to grow up in and we will remember your school
with great affection. Thank you. Lynn and Gareth Hughes

Thank you for making this experience of school so positive

Is your child in Primary or Secondary?

Primary 21 28.8%
Secondary 52 71.2%

Number of daily responses

60
50
40
30
20
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